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WILLIS, Tiffany  

CRAIG,   Michael     Boyfriend

7756 S Carpenter St 006RES:
Chicago IL 60620

JE397290
CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

CASE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police - Bureau of Investigative Services Personnel Only)

MORGUE DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

Case id :        12502342 
 Sup ID :         14417867 

Last Offense Classification/Re-Classification IUCR Code Original Offense Classification IUCR Code

BATTERY / Aggravated Domestic Battery -
Knife / Cutting Instrument

0496 BATTERY / Aggravated Domestic Battery -
Knife / Cutting Instrument

0496

Address of Occurrence Beat of Occur No of Victims No of Offenders No of Arrested

Location Type Location Code Secondary Location

Date of Occurrence Unit Assigned Date RO Arrived Fire Related? Gang Related?

04-OCT-2021 07:31 0613 04-OCT-2021 07:40 NO NO YES

Reporting Officer Star No Approving Supervisor Star No Star No

SCHOLTES, David 20748 LALLY, John 1681 CLARK II, Donald 20506

Date Submitted Date Approved Assignment Type

05-OCT-2021 14:19 26-OCT-2021 09:26 FIELD

Domestic Related?

7756 S CARPENTER ST 2N 612 1 1 0

Apartment 090 Apartment Building

Female / Black / 32 Years

13-MAR-1989DOB:

5'06,183,Black Hair, Long Hair Style, Brown Eyes, Medium Brown
Complexion

DESCRIPTION:
 

THIS IS A FIELD INVESTIGATION MORGUE REPORT

CRAIG, Michael A 

Male / Black / 61  Years  

7756 S Carpenter St 2NRES:

Chicago IL 60620

DESCRIPTION: 5'06,168,Black Hair,  Dreadlocks  Hair Style,  Brown  Eyes,
Light Brown  Complexion

15-MAR-1960DOB:

VICTIM(S) : 

SUSPECT(S): 

CASR301

Primary Detective Assigned

SCR No

RELATIONSHIP OF VICTIM TO OFFENDER:
 

Hate Crime?

NO

CONTACT PERSON: CRAIG, Michael

Individual

OTHER IDENTIFICATIONS:

State - Illinois

J
E

3
9

7
2

9
0

TYPE:

SOBRIETY: Unknown

State Id # 42080089675wType - 

CRAIG, Michael AVICTIM INJURIES

1296598IR #:
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Injured by Offender

JE397290
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

CRAIG, Michael A

Transported to Cook County Medical Examiner

by Body Removal Service Allied

on 04-OCT-2021 00:00

Transport Was Authorized By Allied Transport

7756 S Carpenter St  2N

Chicago IL 60620

090 - Apartment

Apartment Building

Domestic Incident

Domestic Incident

VictimPOLICE CONTACTED BY:

1# CHILDREN PRESENT:
 

3# PAST INCIDENTS:  

3# PAST CASE REPORTS:

DOMESTIC INCIDENT
INFORMATION:  

Referral was Offered

Referral was Accepted 

Supervisor was Present on Scene 

Domestic Incident AgencyREFERRED TO:  

Crime Scene Protection Officer

Detective - On Scene

FatalEXTENT:

OtherREASON:

OtherCAUSE:

METHOD CODE(S):  

CAU CODE(S):  

PERSONNEL ASSIGNED:

LOCATION OF INCIDENT:

TRANSPORTED TO:

BETTS,  Travis  L  
CORNIER,  Miguel  A  

IRVIN,  Keith  F  
STOVER,  Danny  R  

# 6068
# 15715

# 20418
# 21337

BEAT:  0612
BEAT:  0624

BEAT:  6P34

     ( Victim ) 

Supervisor - NotifiedNOTIFICATIONS:
COLLADO,  Jeffrey  R  # 2425 BEAT:  602

04-OCT-2021 07:31DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT:

PHYSICIAN NAME: Keefe

VIOLATION TYPE:

VICTIM ADVISEMENT:  Victim Advised Of Hotline Number

VICTIM ADVISED OP PROCS: Yes

VICTIM ADVISED WARR PROCS: Yes

Detective Ryan# 20992 Bt 5204AUTHORIZED BY:

HOSPITAL:  Cook County Medical Examiner

Type  Weapon Used 

Gun Shot

Laceration

Handgun

Knife/Cutting Instrument
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JE397290
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

Detective / Investigator

Evidence Technician - On Scene

Other Supporting Officer

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On Scene

0496  -  Battery  -  Aggravated Domestic Battery - Knife / Cutting Instrument

0496 - Battery - Aggravated Domestic Battery - Knife / Cutting Instrument

WILLIS, Tiffany

CRAIG,  Michael, A

WILLIS, Tiffany

CRAIG,  Michael, A

CRAIG, Myshawn       ( Domestic Incident
Child ) 

OTHER INDIVIDUALS
INVOLVED:

KELLY,  Michael  A  
CAMPBELL,  John  T  
BRAUN,  James  F  
CLARK II,  Donald  S  
DELFAVERO,  Marc  C  
MOLONEY,  James  T  
LEVIGNE,  William  E  
SHALABI,  Majdi  A  
RICKHER,  Matthew  J  
LOVATO,  Eric  L  
ADAMS,  Ryan  D  
TOTH,  Lou  E  
LARMON,  Timothy  P  
SHAMAH,  Mohammad  K  
RODENBERG,  Jeffrey  S  

CLARK II,  Donald  S  

MAZURSKI,  Michael  G  
MOORE,  Antoinett  M  

COVARRUBIAS,  Alberto
MOHAMMAD,  Mohammad  W  
WEST,  Jeffrey

THOMPSON,  Ricky

KELLY,  Michael  A  
BICKHAM,  Robert  F  
HOUSTON HINKLE,  Iris
VELASQUEZ,  Doreen  M  
BRADLEY,  William  J  

# 407
# 21279
# 20810
# 20506
# 20063
# 20191
# 20604
# 20440
# 20201
# 10932
# 11786
# 14630
# 20734
# 20059
# 21416

# 20506

# 17381
# 8033

# 18769
# 5623
# 1914

# 18889

# 407
# 1398
# 2214
# 1114
# 204

BEAT:  5205
BEAT:  6P33
BEAT:  6P36
BEAT:  6P35
BEAT:  5218
BEAT:  5226
BEAT:  5226
BEAT:  6P26
BEAT:  5218
BEAT:  5263D
BEAT:  5262
BEAT:  5262A
BEAT:  5261C
BEAT:  5236
BEAT:  5222

BEAT:  5822
BEAT:  5281

BEAT:  0634
BEAT:  0612
BEAT:  0610

BEAT:  0613

BEAT:  5205
BEAT:  5220
BEAT:  0630
BEAT:  5220
BEAT:  0600

( Suspect )

( Victim )

( Suspect )

( Victim )

10/04/2021:083000

10/04/2021:083000

Notification

Notification

,

,

INCIDENT NOTIFICATIONS:  NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME:

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME:

REQUEST TYPE:  

REQUEST TYPE:  

PERSON NAME:  

PERSON NAME:  

STAR #:  

EMP #:  

IUCR ASSOCIATIONS:  

CRIME CODE SUMMARY:  

Male / 7  Days  



Printed On: 03-NOV-2021 07:06 Printed By: EDWARDS, Peter ( PC0W654 )of4   4    

JE397290
DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

No Distribution

JE397290, ME 2021-09282, Unit 610: On 5 Oct 21, Dr. Arunkumar performed an autopsy on the
remains of Michael CRAIG and determined the cause and manner of death to be Multiple Gunshot
Wounds/ Homicide

EXTERNAL EXAMINATION:
GSW enter mid chest- Lodged
GSW enter right flank- Lodged

INTERNAL EXAMINATION:
(2) projectile recovered

INVESTIGATION:

REPORT DISTRIBUTIONS:  

STAR #:  

EMP #:  


