CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT CASE SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653 (For use by Chicago Police - Bureau of Investigative Services Personnel Only) JE397290

Case id: 12502342 Sup ID: 14417867 CASR301

JE397290

MORGUE	DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE					
Last Offense Classification/Re-Classification	IUCR Code	Original Offense Classification				IUCR Code
BATTERY / Aggravated Domestic Battery - Knife / Cutting Instrument	0496	BATTERY / Aggravated Domestic Battery - Knife / Cutting Instrument				0496
Address of Occurrence	Beat of Occur	No of Victims	s No of	Offenders	No of Arrested	SCR No
77 S CARPENTER ST	612	1		1	0	
Location Type	Location Code	Secondary Location				Hate Crime?
Apartment	090	Apartment Building				NO
Date of Occurrence	Unit Assigned	Date RO Arrived		Fire Related?	Gang Related?	Domestic Related?
04-OCT-2021 07:31	0613	04-OCT-	2021 07:40	NO	NO	YES

Reporting Officer	Star No	Approving Supervisor	Star No	Primary Detective Assigned	Star No
SCHOLTES, David	20748	LALLY, John	1681	CLARK II, Donald	20506
Date Submitted		Date Approved		Assignment Type	
05-OCT-2021 14:19		26-OCT-2021 09:26		FIELD	

THIS IS A FIELD INVESTIGATION MORGUE REPORT

VICTIM(S): CRAIG, Michael A TYPE: Individual

CONTACT PERSON: CRAIG, Michael

Male / Black / 61 Years **DOB:** 1960

RES: 77 S Carpenter St

Chicago IL 60620

DESCRIPTION: 5'06,168,Black Hair, Dreadlocks Hair Style, Brown Eyes,

Light Brown Complexion

SOBRIETY: Unknown

SUSPECT(S):

Female / Black / 32 Years

DOB: 1989

RES: 77 S Carpenter St 006

Chicago IL 60620

DESCRIPTION: 5'06,183,Black Hair, Long Hair Style, Brown Eyes, Medium Brown

Complexion

OTHER IDENTIFICATIONS: Type - State ld #

State - Illinois

IR #:

RELATIONSHIP OF VICTIM TO OFFENDER:

CRAIG, Michael Boyfriend

VICTIM INJURIES <u>CRAIG, Michael A</u>

Printed On: 03-NOV-2021 07:06 1 of 4 Printed By: EDWARDS, Peter

Weapon Used Type

Gun Shot Handgun

Laceration Knife/Cutting Instrument

CAUSE: Other **REASON:** Other **EXTENT:** Fatal Injured by Offender

HOSPITAL: Cook County Medical Examiner

AUTHORIZED BY: Detective Ryan# 20992 Bt 5204

PHYSICIAN NAME: Keefe

TRANSPORTED TO: CRAIG, Michael A (Victim)

Transported to Cook County Medical Examiner

by Body Removal Service Allied

on 04-OCT-2021 00:00

Transport Was Authorized By Allied Transport

77 S Carpenter St LOCATION OF INCIDENT:

Chicago IL 60620 090 - Apartment **Apartment Building**

DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 04-OCT-2021 07:31

Domestic Incident **METHOD CODE(S):**

Domestic Incident CAU CODE(S):

POLICE CONTACTED BY: Victim DOMESTIC INCIDENT

INFORMATION: # CHILDREN PRESENT: 1

> # PAST INCIDENTS: 3 # PAST CASE REPORTS: 3

VIOLATION TYPE:

VICTIM ADVISEMENT: Victim Advised Of Hotline Number

VICTIM ADVISED OP PROCS: Yes **VICTIM ADVISED WARR PROCS:** Yes

Referral was Offered Referral was Accepted

REFERRED TO: Domestic Incident Agency

Supervisor was Present on Scene

NOTIFICATIONS: Supervisor - Notified

> COLLADO, Jeffrey R # 2425 **BEAT: 602**

PERSONNEL ASSIGNED: **Crime Scene Protection Officer**

> BETTS, Travis L # 6068 BEAT: 0612 BEAT: 0624 CORNIER, Miguel A # 15715

Detective - On Scene

IRVIN, Keith F # 20418

STOVER, Danny R # 21337 BEAT: 6P34

KELLY, Michael A CAMPBELL, John T BRAUN, James F CLARK II, Donald S DELFAVERO, Marc C MOLONEY, James T LEVIGNE, William E SHALABI, Majdi A RICKHER, Matthew J LOVATO, Eric L ADAMS, Ryan D TOTH, Lou E LARMON, Timothy P SHAMAH, Mohammad K RODENBERG, Jeffrey S Detective / Investigator	# 407 # 21279 # 20810 # 20506 # 20063 # 20191 # 20604 # 20440 # 20201 # 10932 # 11786 # 14630 # 20734 # 20059 # 21416	BEAT: 5205 BEAT: 6P33 BEAT: 6P36 BEAT: 6P35 BEAT: 5218 BEAT: 5226 BEAT: 5226 BEAT: 5263 BEAT: 5263D BEAT: 5262 BEAT: 5262A BEAT: 5261C BEAT: 5236 BEAT: 5236
CLARK II, Donald S Evidence Technician - On Scene	# 20506	
MAZURSKI, Michael G MOORE, Antoinett M Other Supporting Officer	# 17381 # 8033	BEAT: 5822 BEAT: 5281
COVARRUBIAS, Alberto MOHAMMAD, Mohammad W WEST, Jeffrey Reporting Officer	# 18769 # 5623 # 1914	BEAT: 0634 BEAT: 0612 BEAT: 0610
THOMPSON, Ricky Supervisor - On Scene	# 18889	BEAT: 0613
KELLY, Michael A BICKHAM, Robert F HOUSTON HINKLE, Iris VELASQUEZ, Doreen M BRADLEY, William J	# 407 # 1398 # 2214 # 1114 # 204	BEAT: 5205 BEAT: 5220 BEAT: 0630 BEAT: 5220 BEAT: 0600

OTHER INDIVIDUALS INVOLVED:

Male /

(Domestic Incident

Child)

CRIME CODE SUMMARY: 0496 - Battery - Aggravated Domestic Battery - Knife / Cutting Instrument

IUCR ASSOCIATIONS:

0496 - Battery - Aggravated Domestic Battery - Knife / Cutting Instrument

CRAIG, Michael, A (Victim)

CRAIG, Michael, A (Victim)

CRAIG, Michael, A (Victim)

INCIDENT NOTIFICATIONS:

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 10/04/2021:083000

REQUEST TYPE: Notification

PERSON NAME: ,

STAR #: EMP #:

NOTIFICATION DATE & TIME: 10/04/2021:083000

REQUEST TYPE: Notification

PERSON NAME:

JE397290DETECTIVE SUP. APPROVAL COMPLETE

STAR #:

EMP#:

REPORT DISTRIBUTIONS: No Distribution

INVESTIGATION:

JE397290, ME 2021-09282, Unit 610: On 5 Oct 21, Dr. Arunkumar performed an autopsy on the remains of Michael CRAIG and determined the cause and manner of death to be Multiple Gunshot Wounds/ Homicide

EXTERNAL EXAMINATION: GSW enter mid chest- Lodged GSW enter right flank- Lodged

INTERNAL EXAMINATION: (2) projectile recovered

Printed On: 03-NOV-2021 07:06